

Vodafone Pay As You Go Spotify Premium Bundle Terms

The Spotify Premium Bundle will no longer be available to purchase after 30 June 2020. For customers who are currently subscribed to the service, their access to the Spotify Premium service will end on the expiry of their monthly subscription after 31 July 2020.

1. If you are a Vodafone PAYG customer with a Spotify compatible smartphone you can purchase Spotify Premium bundle for a monthly charge as set out in the Vodafone tariff sheet which can be found online at www.vodafone.ie.
2. This fee will be deducted from your PAYG call credit balance on a rolling monthly basis, from the date which you first subscribed for the bundle. If you do not have sufficient credit in your account then you cannot purchase or avail of the service. Vodafone will try to debit your account with the monthly fee for a period of five days after your monthly subscription date. You will be automatically unsubscribed from the service if you do not have sufficient credit in your account within five days of your monthly renewal date. Customers can unsubscribe from the service at any time.
3. If a customer purchases the Spotify Premium bundle they receive an additional data allowance of 500MB. The monthly data allowance expires 30 days from the date that the Customer purchases the Add On.
4. The additional monthly data allowance can be used to access the internet via the below APN's only: Wap.vodafone.ie // Live.vodafone.com
5. Your additional data allowance may be used for both Spotify Premium data usage and regular domestic data usage.
6. In order to commence using Spotify, you must register and accept the Spotify Terms and Conditions of the Spotify service. These terms and conditions govern your use of the Spotify service. A link to the sign up facility for Spotify containing terms and conditions will be provided to you via SMS and these terms will be binding between you and Spotify.
7. The Spotify service is an independent third party content service, provided by Spotify Limited. Vodafone is not responsible for, nor accepts any liability whatsoever in relation to the provision of the Service and/or its content by Spotify, or its use by Vodafone customers. By signing up to a Spotify Premium bundle, you understand and expressly agree that Vodafone is not responsible for the provision of the Spotify service to you. If you do not agree with this term then please do not use the service.
8. Vodafone cannot guarantee that Spotify will be compatible with all smartphones and you are advised to check your smartphone's compatibility with Spotify before you purchase it.
9. Vodafone will need to contact you from time to time in relation to the operation and administration of the Spotify Service. By signing up to these terms and conditions you explicitly agree that we may contact you for these purposes in relation to the Spotify Service.
10. Customers are only entitled to one Spotify Premium bundle per month
11. Where applicable, you can find full information on, and our cancellation form for, cooling off rights under the Consumer Information Regulations 2013 in respect of the Offer here: <https://n.vodafone.ie/support/orders.html>.